2010 Fishing Tournament
May 8, 2010

Weather

Clear

Visibility - 10 miles

High Temp - 66 degrees F
Low Temp - 46 degrees F
Max Wind Speed - 9 mph
Max Gust Speed - 21 mph

Outcome Information

Big Bass 5.12 Ibs.

Number of Boats in Tournament 285

Number of Boats Weighing Fish 153

Number of Fish Weighed 579

Total Weight of Fish Weighed 1,281 Ibs.

Total Money Raised from 2010 Tournament $14,099

Total Money Raised since 1989 Approx. $290,000

The National Fish Hatchery at Mommoth Springs, AR provided their aerated fish truck to be used for
releasing the fish that were weighed in. This was a valuable asset to the tournament since one goal is to
release the fish alive.

Thanks also to Sheriff Montgomery and Terry Johnson of the Baxter County Sheriff's Department for
providing the quality assurance testing.

Special thanks to BassCat Boats for the donation of the Phelix BassCat Boat given to 1st place and to
the others who donated either their time, merchandise or monetarily to the tournament.

WINNERS

Herman Turner, Mt. View, AR
Josh Hallamn, Mt. View, AR

Casey Scribner, Salem, AR
John Scribner, Salem, AR

1st 15.31 BassCat boat & $2,000

2nd 15.25 $1,000



Link Humphries, Salem, AR

3rd Randy Zeigler, Glencoe, AR

4th K‘ris Cooley, Mt. Home, AR
Billy Cooley, Mt. Home, AR

Sth Scott Adams, West, MO
Hollie Chickvary, West Plains, MO

6th Don Harvey, Mt. Home, AR
Hazel Harvey, Mt. Home, AR

7th Lfarry Hurtt, Harrison, AR
Tim Hurtt, Salem, AR

8th Kenneth Peveto, Bull Shoals, AR
Carl Rice, Mt. Home, AR

9th Brad Parnell, Mt. Home, AR
Terry Wells SR, Mt. Home, AR

10th Michael Bassham, Sfallem, AR
Ray Stone, West Plains, MO

Big Bass Don Harvey, Mt. Home, AR

Havel Harvey, Mt. Home, AR

14.19

13.97

13.42

13.20

12.87

12.63

12.61

12.48

5.12

$675
$475
$400
$300
$250
$225
$200
$175

$1,085



