2010 Fishing Tournament May 8, 2010

Weather

Clear

Visibility - 10 miles High Temp - 66 degrees F Low Temp - 46 degrees F Max Wind Speed - 9 mph Max Gust Speed - 21 mph

Outcome Information

Big Bass	5.12 lbs.
Number of Boats in Tournament	285
Number of Boats Weighing Fish	153
Number of Fish Weighed	579
Total Weight of Fish Weighed	1,281 lbs.
Total Money Raised from 2010 Tournament	\$14,099
Total Money Raised since 1989	Approx. \$290,000

The National Fish Hatchery at Mommoth Springs, AR provided their aerated fish truck to be used for releasing the fish that were weighed in. This was a valuable asset to the tournament since one goal is to release the fish alive.

Thanks also to Sheriff Montgomery and Terry Johnson of the Baxter County Sheriff's Department for providing the quality assurance testing.

Special thanks to BassCat Boats for the donation of the Phelix BassCat Boat given to 1st place and to the others who donated either their time, merchandise or monetarily to the tournament.

WINNERS

1st	Herman Turner, Mt. View, AR Josh Hallamn, Mt. View, AR	15.31	BassCat boat & \$2,000
2nd	Casey Scribner, Salem, AR John Scribner, Salem, AR	15.25	\$1,000

3rd	Link Humphries, Salem, AR Randy Zeigler, Glencoe, AR	14.19	\$675
4th	Kris Cooley, Mt. Home, AR Billy Cooley, Mt. Home, AR	13.97	\$475
5th	Scott Adams, West, MO Hollie Chickvary, West Plains, MO	13.42	\$400
6th	Don Harvey, Mt. Home, AR Hazel Harvey, Mt. Home, AR	13.20	\$300
7th	Larry Hurtt, Harrison, AR Tim Hurtt, Salem, AR	12.87	\$250
8th	Kenneth Peveto, Bull Shoals, AR Carl Rice, Mt. Home, AR	12.63	\$225
9th	Brad Parnell, Mt. Home, AR Terry Wells SR, Mt. Home, AR	12.61	\$200
10th	Michael Bassham, Salem, AR Ray Stone, West Plains, MO	12.48	\$175
Big Bass	Don Harvey, Mt. Home, AR Havel Harvey, Mt. Home, AR	5.12	\$1,085